FEI REINING
WORLD RANKING LIST

2009 ™
as per 12/11/2009

Place Rider ID NF Horse * % Total
1 Craig Schmersal 10000300 USA  Mr. Dual Rey 4 61
2 Bernard Fonck 10020992 BEL BA Reckless Chick 4 59
3 Jan Boogaerts 10041326 BEL Blue Quick Command 3 47
4 Pierre Barret 10040331 FRA  Whiz Kid B Stardom 5 46
5 Alejandro Gonzalez 10057336 MEX  Reeses Whiz 5 45
5 Nicolas H6rmann 10021031 GER  Chic Dual 3 45
7 Rieky Young-Van Osch 10021067 NED Burnt Starlight 3 44
8 Gregory Legrand 10021016 FRA New Doc Peppy Cat 4 42
9 Patrice St. Onge 10000306 CAN 1D Whizkey 3 38
10 Shawn Flarida 10000301 USA KR Lil Conquistador 3 37
11 Pete Kyle 10021108 USA  Gimme Major Bucks 4 36
11 Pete Kyle 10021108 USA  Whizs Bronze Star 4 36
13 Ruben Pacheco Cuevas 10043800 MEX  Etta Oak Whiz 4 35
14 Jurgen Pouls 10030598 NED  Tabasco Tari 3 34
14 Lisa Coulter 10021002 CAN WESTERN WHIZ 3 34
14 Ruben Pacheco Cuevas 10043800 MEX  Topsail Command 4 34
17 Ann Poels 10024085 BEL ND Whiz N Starlight 2 31
17 Mariano Pedrero 10028751 MEX Lucky Lena N Bert 4 31
17 Stephen Siadik, Jr 10043178 USA  Backcinch 6 31
17 Tim Stanton 10061687 CAN  Gun Dealer 2 31
21 Cira Baeck 10020991 BEL Don Quixote Escape 2 30
21 Jose Vazquez 10058389 MEX  Whizmo 3 30
23 Bernard Fonck 10020992 BEL The Rumble Bee 2 29
23 Casey Hinton 10000272 USA  Paid by Corona 3 29
23 Jorge Ramirez-Cardenas 10032191 MEX  Grays Anatomy 4 29
26 Patrice St. Onge 10000306 CAN  Miss Poco Whizard 2 29
26 Michel Sandijck 10054592 NED  Peppys Ruffer 2 27
26 Shai Kaneti 10021048 ISR  Diggers Midnite Jazz 2 27
26 Sophie Laverdiere 10062396 CAN Nics Dixie Chex 2 27
26 Jean-Martin Donais 10062246 CAN  Special Edition 2 27
31 Christoph Seiler 10021081 SUI Smart Little Steady 4 26
31 Craig Johnson 10000296 USA  Friday Night Shiner 3 26
31 Francesca Sternberg 10000291 GBR  Smart A Little 2 26
34 Alexander Ripper 10021036 GER  Okie Jo Lil 2 25
34 Jarvis Anderson 10055928 USA  Bay Shine 4 25
34 Rudi Kronsteiner 10020986 AUT  Star Spangled Whiz 4 25
34 Sophie Linhart 10041618 FRA Nu Sailor Lena 5 25
38 Daniel Klein 10021032 GER  Dealin Gin 3 24
38 Tammy Greaves 10024057 GBR  The Magic of Whiz 3 24
40 Lee Rutter 10046143 GBR  Santa Cruz Whiz 2 23
41 Dave Thorpe 10021051 ISR Monets Little Whiz 2 22
41 Kaya Ahisshar 10027145 ISR  Chiholy Docs Bar 2 22
43 Pierre Barret 10040331 FRA  Whizard Star 2 21
43 Steffen Breug 10000298 GER Little Whiz Chic 3 21
45 Dario Carmignani 10000311 ITA Okie dun Badger 2 20
45 Doug Allen 10021018 GBR  Just Gotta Shine 1 20
45 Javier Morales 10062645 CHI Legend Freck's Olena 2 20
45 Nina Lill 10042157 GER Lena Cielo Jewel 1 20
45 Yonatan Noiman 10057595 ISR Shinning Angel 2 20
50 Cira Baeck 10020991 BEL Whizashiningwalla BB 3 19
50 Selina Schulztheiss 10000292 SUI Star At The Bar 2 19
50 Tina Kiinstner-Mantl 10020987 AUT  Heza Sure Whiz 2 19
50 Wendy van Osch 10021067 NED  White Enough 2 19
54 Shawn Flarida 10000301 USA  Smart Spook 1 18
54 Daniel Schloemer 10022080 GER  Cowy Flower 1 18
54 Daniel Schloemer 10022080 GER  Star At The Bar 2 18
54 Shauna Larcombe 10062816 AUS RS Fondadores Olena 1 18
54 Shawna Sapergia 10000282 CAN  Willy Kid Pep 1 18
54 Tanya Jenkins 10060154 USA  Sir Reminic 2 18
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60 Alberto Hawa Sarquis
60 Andres Perez
60 Casey Deary
60 Dell Hendricks
60 Ed Gosen
60 Fauntly R. Garrido
60 Francesc Cueto Alonso
60 Nicola Brunelli
60 Nicolas Hormann
60 Nicolas H6rmann
60 Randy Paul
60 Tammy Greaves
60 Yves Fromont
60 Sophie Laverdiere
60 Sophie Laverdiere
75 Fauntly R. Garrido
75 Lisa Coulter
77 Casey Hinton
77 Dave R Young
77 Francesca Sternberg
77 Heth Raz Lior
77 Jean-Pierre Arrot
77 Jordan Larson
77 Maik Bartmann
77 Michael McEntire
77 Steffen Breug
77 Tomas Martinek
77 Willem Loomans
77 Andres Perez
89 José Ivan Brouwer
89 Andrea Fappani
89 Bogdan Czarnik
89 Carmen Schultheiss
89 Oliver Galligan
89 Pierre Luc Phaneuf
89 Randy Paul
89 Rotem Weinberg
89 Darcy Wilson
98 Arnaud Girinon
98 Brad Giesbrecht
98 Daniel Schloemer
98 Gretel Valdes Hahn
98 Henry Wijdeven
98 James L. Anderson
98 Javier Morales
98 Klara Salkova
98 Lisa Coulter
98 Maria Goor
98 Robert Thompson
109 Aleksander Jarmula
109 Daniel Klein
109 Francesca Sternberg
109 Gabe Davide
109 Hector Luis Lahoz
109 Lukas Jirak
109 Markus Morawitz
109 Monica Orizondo
109 Nina Lill
109 Tom Foran
109 Dany Tremblay
120 Christophe Kayser
120 Daniel Schloemer
120 Ed Gosen
120 Jorge Ramirez-Cardenas
120 José Ivan Brouwer
120 Lisa Coulter
120 Oliver Wehnes
120 Rick Weaver
120 Robyn Schiller
120 Shawn Church

10041761
10062643
10059853
10021105
10054588
10040225
10059061
10056426
10021031
10021031

10024057
10021014
10062396
10062396
10040225
10021002
10000272
10045214
10000291
10021050
10028244
10021109
10021026
10025649
10000298
10058704
10044559
10062643
10040224
10059037
10021071
10000293
10060374
10046337

10057597
10038553
10055269
10057194
10022080
10021063
10043657
10060411
10062645
10021007
10021002
10055828
10058819
10021072
10021032
10000291
10060097
10040226
10021005
10020989
10058474
10042157
10035792
10038443
10040385
10022080
10054588
10032191
10040224
10021002
10026744
10024968
10059669
10061523

MEX
CHI
USA
USA
NED
DOM
ESP
ITA
GER
GER
USA
GBR
FRA
CAN
CAN
DOM
CAN
USA
CAN
GBR
ISR
FRA
USA
GER
USA
GER
CZE
NED
CHI
DOM
USA
POL
SUI
IRL
CAN
USA
ISR
CAN
FRA
CAN
SUI
MEX
NED
CAN
CHI
CZE

HUN
CAN
POL
GER
GBR
USA
DOM
CZE
AUT
DOM
GER
USA
CAN
FRA

NED
MEX
DOM
CAN
GER
USA
AUS
USA

Smokin King Lights
Juice Boons Belles
Custom Margarita
Starbucks Sidekick
A stylish gallo

Jet Set Whiz

A Real Hillbilly

Spat a blue

Lil Ruf Bandit
Sparkles Pretty Gal
Taris Designer Genes
Jac Wonders Who
Titan Texan

DRF Colonel Badger
Heza Jessie King
MS Gunsmoke
Custom Coffee
Custom Twister

Ruf Hearted Jac
Hollywood Dun Star
Skip On Joey

A Flashy Rooster
Einsteins Revolution
Mega Surprise

Lil Ruf Rider

Mr Rattle n Hum
Holi Jac Daniels
Whiz Me Luck
Laden With Wholotta Bar
Ginning Jackie
Tinsel Jac

Top C Golden Mr Right
Siri Superbowlwhiz
Whizardre N Starlite
Chexy Brennas
Starbucks Finest
Instant Startlight
Miss Cielo Chex

RS Mac Jac Smoker
Whizin Off Sparks
Dun It Sugar Quixote
Cadillac Whiz

Lil Ruf Doc

Walla Walla Sweety
Laser Bar Sugar
Smart Chiconita
Whiz Worth

Storms Hobby Doc
Angels Mark

KS Whizaway

Gin on Top

Lightnin Quik Chic
CF Glad Rags

Del Bonita Gallo

SR Sweet n Low
Genuine Dry Peppy
Taylor Golden Jewel
RS Bon Ton Jac
Fancy Red Short Oak
Smart Freckled Chex
Isa Topsail Whiz
Cielo Nic
Commander Riminic
Jalapeno Peppy
Anglias Princess
Hollywood Aces
Pepperlou Jackie
Caballo del Cielo
Quixotes Starlette
Little Devil Whiz
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120 Therese Matthews
120 Therese Matthews
120 Yosef Ohana

120 Marc How

134 Dennis Schulz

134 Hubertus Heule

134 Matthew Noel Palmer
134 Saskia Banning

134 Ulrich Kofler

134 Warren Backhouse
140 Adriano Meacci

140 Birgit Bayer

140 Brad Giesbrecht

140 David Roux

140 Doug Allen

140 Doug Milholland

140 Juan Pedro Olea

140 Lakshami Mahajan
140 Luis Paredes

140 Mandy McCutcheon
140 Maria Mustonen

140 Markus Schopfer
140 Ricardo Marinato Heymann
140 Tim McQuay

140 Tom Van Eyck

140 Tom Van Eyck

156 Amanda Antifaev
156 Andrea Castrucci
156 Benjamin Gerst

156 Carmen Schultheiss
156 Dina Arrigoni

156 Emanuel Ernst

156 Francois Gauthier
156 Henry Wijdeven

156 Jorge Olivero

156 Ran Adi Levie

156 Rieky Young-Van Osch
156 Rudi Kronsteiner
156 Thomas Hoyt

156 Tina Kinstner-Mantl
156 Tom McCutcheon
156 Tomasz Turkowski
172 Aleksander Jarmula
172 Angelique Ferdinandus
172 Fabienne Suter

172 Jakob Thoma

172 Jose Vazquez

172 Tom Foran

172 Warwick Schiller

172 Ruben Pacheco Cuevas
180 Adriano Meacci

180 Amanda Self

180 Casey Deary

180 Dany Tremblay

180 Gilson Vieira Diniz Filho
180 Isabell Silverstolpe
180 Jeremy Gates

180 John Wicks

180 Juan Carlos Leon
180 Keith Tidmore

180 Matt Mills

180 Paulo Koury Neto
180 Shane Borland

193 Luke Gagnon

193 Alberto Hawa Sarquis
193 Alejandro Gonzalez
193 Alex Kubli

193 Andrea Fappani

193 Anky Van Grunsven
193 Brad Giesbrecht

10062759
10062759
10043619
10000286
10020276
10038984
10061758
10039996
10045963
10060949
10000317
10021028
10057194
10026680
10021018
10051713
10062727
10044017
10062651
10061990
10059009
10033311
10061436
10021113
10027434
10027434
10059962
10040278
10055512
10000293
10062649
10034300
10000281
10043657
10040227
10057596
10021067
10020986
10034792
10020987
10021111
10060234
10021072
10021066
10061610
10061609
10058389
10035792
10059670
10043800
10000317
10029685
10059853
10038443
10000279
10059002
10029592
10060701
10056525
10055895
10023444
10020998
10021073
10026375
10041761
10057336
10021078
10059037
10011387
10057194

CHI
CHI
ISR
GBR
AUT
NED
USA
NED
ITA
AUS
ITA
GER
CAN
FRA
GBR
USA
CHI
USA
CHI
USA
FIN
ITA
BRA
USA
BEL
BEL
CAN
ITA
USA
SUI
CHI
GER

NED
DOM
ISR
NED
AUT
USA
AUT
USA
POL
POL
NED
SUI
SUI
MEX
USA
AUS
MEX
ITA
CAN
USA
CAN
BRA
SWE
USA
AUS
MEX
USA
USA
BRA
RSA
CAN
MEX
MEX
SUI
USA
BEL
CAN

Quimpomay Fichada
Alas del Condor Rio Sotillo
King of Reminic
Animal Magnitism
Smart Rattle Snake
Moonstone Mega
Whale of A Whiz
Great Kid Whiz

Mrh Chisum
Terminator Whiz
Docs Tivio Hancock
Drive By

Don Julio Whiz
Leanin Rooster CT
Jacs Little Sunrise
Double My Whiskey
Dante Zans

Chex My Cinch
Quimpomay Coiguila
I Spin For Chics
Shezdunitthehardway
Peptos Lil Bingo
Baikal Peppy Gms
Smart And Shiney
CGH Shining Jaguar
Red Whiz She Is
Listos Hot Chic

Arc Magic Enterprise
Smokin Dually (TRSmokinDually)
Flites Enterprise
Santa Isabel Batral
Arc Playsophie
Boggierima

Royal Del Cielo
Dunis Taco Bar

RC Sonita Whiz

Lil Ruf Doc

Chic N Roost

Colonel Pepenator
Mister Hollywood Nic
Lenas Taxman

Jacs Smart Command
Brodaniac Whiz

Da Chic Jays

Te n tes Gamble
Deltas Colored Sal
Juiced Up Doc
Hickorys Award
Smart Like Smart
WheninTransitPines
Mt Cal Bar

Nickerific

Dun It At Dawn
Smart Rosa Lena
Blue Black do Strass
Lemacs Magnum
Petos I Brow

Lethal Lil Calboy
Shiloh Okie Whiz
Tuckers Lil Playboy
Big League Yankee
Cutter Tari

Ses Smart Star
Define Good

Grab Your Guns
Sparkin With My Chic
Lg here i am

Lean with Peppy Chex
Whizashiningwalla BB
Cowboy 045
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216 Amanda Self
216 Birgit Bayer

216 Dave R Young
216 Fenna Elzinga
216 Gez Ronen S.
216 Grischa Ludwig
216 Jessica Sternberg
216 Julie Richer

216 Lisa Coulter

216 Martin Barancok
216 Olli Liljegren

216 Radan Jirak

216 Shawna Sapergia

10029685
10021028
10045214
10057554
10043621
10000307
10055844
10062197
10021002
10021084
10058911
10044743
10000282

CAN
GER
CAN
NED
ISR
GER
GBR
CAN
CAN
SVK
FIN
CZE
CAN

Dun it Because I can
Mi Colonel Dun IT
Hildas Smart Chic
Smoking Kills

Bob

The Great Guntini
Sashimi

Nu Circle of Hearts
Angels Mark
Smartin Freckle
German Peppy Train
Percy Hollywood
Define Good
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https://family.fei.org/Administration/Horse/Pages/Detail.aspx?p=87DD1485BBD4EF44630B9AE6B4EBFEAB
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245 Andrea Castrucci 10040278
245 Brad Giesbrecht 10057194
245 Brian Welman 10025114
245 Christian Perez 10061861
245 Fauntly R. Garrido 10040225
245 Francesc Cueto Alonso 10059061
245 Gabe Davide 10060097
245 Gretel Valdes Hahn 10021063
245 Jordan Larson 10021109
245 Jurgen Pouls 10030598
245 Kaya Ahisshar 10027145
245 Lisa Coulter 10021002
245 Mark How 10000286
245 Markus Morawitz 10020989
245 Pini Avital 10040154
245 Ronaldo Kreush 10061046
245 Ruben Pacheco Cuevas 10043800
245 Tim McQuay 10021113
245 Tommi Saaristo 10058913
245 Vivian Hamilton-Carroll 10021022
265 Cira Baeck 10020991
265 Dave R Young 10045214
265 Emanuel Ernst 10034300
265 Janet Burwood 10037653
265 Mandy Buys 10062359
265 Sannee Klindt 10055237
271 Amir Levi 10057599
271 Ann Poels 10024085
271 Ashir Kol 10021049
271 David Deptford 10021020
271 Francis Arrot
271 Guillermo Recio Pezzi 10055923
271 Istvan Raréczi 10029075
271 Kari Vepsa 10058908
271 Kelsey Steele 10056119
271 Mari Rapola 10058912
271 Tiina Haka-Ylitalo 10058909
271 Warren Backhouse 10060949
| Rides included in the Ranking pts:
Category Place (NF) Dates
CRI2* Bremen (GER) 20.02.09
CRI1* Neustadt (AUT) 10.04.09
CRI1* Kreuth (GER) 11.04.09
CRI1* Moorslague (SUI) 11.04.09
CRI2* Katy (USA) 13.04.09
CRI1* Alonim Ranch (ISR) 18.04.09
CRI2* Wanroij (NED) 23.04.09
CRI1* Mooslargue (FRA) 01.05.09
CRI1* Izsak (HUN) 02.05.09
CRI1* Adore (DOM) 15.05.09
CRI1* Alonim Ranch (ISR) 23.05.09
CRI1* Svojetice (CZE) 23.05.09
CRI1* Moorslague (SUI) 30.05.09
CRI2* Syracuse (USA) 06.06.09
CRI1* Wiekevorst (BEL) 12.06.09
CRI2* Paaren im Glien (GER) 13.06.09
CRI1* Ypaja (FIN) 14.06.09
CRI2* Kreuth (GER) 22.06.09
CRI1* Oklahoma (USA) 25.06.09
CRI1* Bodiam (GBR) 22.07.09
CRI1* Chilliwack (CAN) 17.07.09
CRI1* Zukovice (POL) 18.07.09
CRI2* Lexington (USA) 20.07.09
CRI2* Woodside (USA) 22.07.09
CRI1* Santo Domingo (DOM) 23.07.09
CRI1* Kozlovice (CZE) 24.07.09
CRI1* Espirito Santo (BRA) 05.08.09
CRI1* Tamworth (AUS) 05.08.09

ITA
CAN
USA
ITA
DOM
ESP
USA
MEX
USA
NED
ISR
CAN
GBR
AUT
ISR
BRA
MEX
USA
FIN
GBR
DEN
CAN
GER
GBR
NED
DEN
ISR
BEL
ISR
GBR

ESP
HUN
FIN
USA
FIN
FIN
AUS

Skeets Dun

Whiz Coast Jewel
Diamond Tari

Whole Ruby Made
RDR Hidalgo

My Jessy Pine

Cielo Starlight

Tuffie Tejon

Ali Oops

Hickory Moonshine
Hickorys Smoked Chicken
Hildas Smart Chic
SS Smoking Jesse
Jacs Hesa Doc

Ib Sam Huston

Indio Veio do Infinito
Footworks Special
Mister Nicadual
Undercover

Ebay

Gumps Spider BB

Lil Uss Peppy
Refried Dreams
Pennys San Jewel
Miss Smarty Chic
Sultan San Badger
Chic New Lady

Peek A Boom

UR Sensational Jose
Jays Smokin Story
Petey Gun

Top Dun Cody Rose
Strudel White Shocks
SR Lil Peppy Sprat
Jess Kiddin MTK
Little Jacki Junior
Mahdan

Docs Fancy Roy
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CRI1* Tamworth (AUS) 07.08.09

CRI2* Findlay (USA) 15.08.09
CRI1* Pontedera (ITA) 30.08.09
CRI2* Tulsa (USA) 04.09.09
CRI2* Las Vegas (USA) 06.09.09
CRI2* Lexington (USA) 10.09.09
CRI1* Manerbio (ITA) 11.09.09
CRI1* Monterrey (MEX) 19.09.09
CRI1* Monterrey (MEX) 20.09.09
CRI1* Blainville (CAN) 25.09.09
CRI1* Blainville (CAN) 26.09.09
CRI2* Denver (USA) 25.09.09
CRI2* Columbus (USA) 03.10.09
CRI2* Wanroij (NED) 15.10.09
CRI4* Lyon (FRA) 31.10.09
CRI1* Monterrey (MEX) 31.10.09
CRI1* Monterrey (MEX) 1.11.09
CRI1* Santiago (CHI) 04.11.09
CRI1* Santiago (CHI) 05.11.09

Riders and/or horses not satisfactorily registered - Rankings will not count if they remain non-registered
Please contact mariola.zarco@fei.org on this regard.

**  Number of competitions



